PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO
(b)(6)

739




PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO
(b)(6)

740




JUN 1 5 1972

CO 893.1-C

Wl&mmm-ﬂumwmm

1mmw.mm.mmuamzm.
mu:ﬁ%tth%w.

m.um.mmmutmwmmm

Statss on Awgust 13, 1971, as vizitows, for busimsss
purposes and to sttend & custody in eourt proceedings
in eoonestion with Mes. Lenmon's ohild by & previows sarviage.
8

ines thay

mumm%mwﬁtmmm

fat
mmmmm.mmmzm-
tuted

against them on that groumd.
mmmm-mxmoﬂm

wes coneiwded on Nay 17, 1972, end thefr L8808 S¥e now

) KFile
Work TFolder

[] JFC Leg ce:

[] Operations Log

before that offieial. uuummzhnmawx
1

the evideros hes been consddered, and
&wmwtwwrrwu&nm.

Sincerely,
/s/ James F Greene
by,
Jaues T, :

Associats Comsxisgions:
Opsrations

District Director, New York, New York
Attention: Assistant District Director, Investigations

in A17 597 321,

DC:WCN:dlw

WF - John Lennon
with copy of incoming correspondence,

1 Investigations Log
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JUA151972

0 893,1-C

Nr. and Mrs. lawnsa vere last adsitiad te the United
States on August 13, 1971, as tempevery visiters, for Msinses
mmuanﬂnmmumm

mmmmamxnpmmuu
was consliuded sm May 17, 1972, ani their esses ave wow pending
A desision will ba readeyed in thelr
the svidents has besn veveidered, and
for their right to due proases.

Sisesrvaly
/s/  Jameg F éreene

by__dhe
James F. Gvesis
Opevations

District Director, Hew York, New York
Attention: Assistant Distriet Director, Investigations

d

Letter under acknowledgment for your information and inclusion
in A17 597 321,

3 Al .
, m/;ork Folder DCiWCNidlw
ne

JFG

Oper‘a;i)ons rof€i WF - John Lennon
I

nvestigations Log Liup copy of incoming correspondence,

. e e e 4 et -
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LENNON, John & Yoko -

-

HokwwRd®

o B
;‘.&

e e
RRESPONDENCE FEOM AND DESCRIPTION

¥

-25-72 INV.
.  Via wH ..x.?mugznrom,xm) ﬁ/%f

 Request heip ret subject . : -rmsmmn (DATE) (0¥
DATED FILE NUMBER TRANSFERBED (DATE) (T0)
L-30-72 I —

DATE OF INTESIM KEXLY GESTED FROM (OFFICE) (DATE REPOR'I-; DUE)

. E . ’ - ;
DaATE og FERLY CO FILEWN RS ~ | WORK FOLDER
e co0 893.1-C
FoRM co.87 CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL CARD
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Co 703.1005 |

Dagr Semator Beall:

Refarence is made to your letter of June 6, 1972, with
enclosure, goncerning Mr. and Mrs. John Lemmon.

Mr. Lanmon f{» imsligible for a visa and admission iuto the :,
United States because of a comviction of possessing cemmabis resin, |
An alisn convicted of such an offense may not bs adwittad for pere
uanent residenta. Newvarthaless, his entry may bs authorimed under
& spegial provision of law for a Lemporary visit.

Mr. Letmon's present visit to the United States was suthorised
under this special provision of law for busimess purposes snd to
attend a custody bearing in ecurt proesedings im eonmsetion with
Mrs. Lennon's child by & previous mevriage. IHis antry was authore
imed for these purposss upon ths recommgndstion of the Department
of Stats. Ssrvies records show that JNr. and Mrs, Lewmon wers last
admitted into this coumtry om August 13, 1971.

Since they did not depart fyom the United States within the
tina suthorized, deportatisn procesdings were imstituted agsinst
them on that groumd. Subsequent to the fnstitutisn of such pro-
csadings, the Departuent of Labor issued a labor certifisation on i
Mr. Lenmon's behalf and he wes astovded a third prefavence classt- ;
fication by this Service to ba used in applying for an fomigrant !
visa.

The deportation heering befors a speeial inguiry officer
originslly esheduled for March 16, 1972, and sdjourned on severs!
occasions, was concluded om May 17, 1972, The special inguiry
officer reserved his decision in the matter snd gave Mr. Lemnon's
attorney uatil July I, 1972, to file a brief. The dectsicm will
be vendered in their cases only after all the evidencs has been
conaidered, and with complete regard for their right to due
PrOCaSS .,

[1/File
Work Prlder
7 Jre Leer
[} Operatisns ~.p .
[J Investigati-us g, (o _ L
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With respact to the quastion of whathar cannabis resin
audurtjmmmml. th-timmnu-ddumm
bhearing and will also be resolved by the special

inquiry officer. //
BN The emclosurs to your lettsr is vetursed herewith.

Sincerely,

Raymond F. Farvell
Commissionsy

Bonorable J. Clenn Besil, Jr.
United Statse Senate
Mashington, D.C. 20510
Enclosure
cc: District Director, New York, New York
Atteqtion: Asgistant District Director, Investigations

Copy of letter under acknowledgment for your information
and inclusion in Al7 597 321,

DC:WCN:dlw '

cc: WF - John Lennon

With copy of inéoming correspondence., i

cc: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972
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T ews .

EvHonorable Raymond F Farrell
‘Commissioner T
' Immigration-and Naturalization Service .
.7 77119 D: Street, N. E. . LT L

‘ *'-;_;Washington, D.,Ca. 20536

'ig:;Dear Commissioner Farrell:

“.stituent, I would appreciate knowi

e RN o e |
* 3. GLENN BEALML, JR. . 7 o ‘ I O * et LABOR AND PUBLIC WELPANK
MARYLAND : R Ao o

£
el O
L& “‘" '%&zma Slates ,ﬁmaie o onmm st
w;\snmaron p.C. mw S : D } - .

: "}- , , S
Toas AP LN [N . ' . : . . .
%nh.\s@ﬁhf.-. ST S EE‘ o

I am enclosing herewith B copy of theiletterfwhich

VT,I recently. recelved from:6ne ‘of my - constituents regard-.;,ﬁa}_
e'ing the case of John and Yoko Lennpn._ T L e o

"equately to my con-fr .

In- order that T may responf
‘the status ‘of the .

iﬁﬁfffLennon case and- also would like to know if: the Ipmigra-
-/ tion and Naturalization Service includes hashish 1n their
‘jdefinition of a'narcotic drug. . '

'”:;Thankins you for your °°°Perat1°n’ Team

‘%Sincerely yours,.,

76B; jk -
Enclosure
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presently pending ‘before & special inmquiry '
that, in these ceses &3 in other canes,
achers to ite high standerds of

Their cases are
oSt R I f have po doubt
tha ZoTricn sill continue O

fotrress ond {spartiality-

gincerelys .

District ’Mrector, New York, York : :
Attention Assistant Disr.rict Direcm, Investigations.

Letcet mder acknostledpient

cC

a,tmbed for inclusion in Al7 597 321.

DC:WCM:dlw - {-; o ’

% WR.- John Lennon L
{/l witb copy of fetter undexr acknowledgment

i i "
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CO 703.1046 i

Dear Semator Hughes:

Reference 15 made to your letter of Jums 7, 1971, with |
saclogure, concerning Mr. and Nys. John Lemmen.

Mr. Lenmon {¢ {neligible for a vise and admissien imto the
United States because of a cewvietion of possessfing cammsdis resin.
An alisn cewwisted of such on offonde may mot be admitted for per-
masent vesidens. Nevertheless, his entry mey be suthorized under
& spetial provisism of law for s temperary visit.

Mr. lonmon's presest visit to the United Stetes was suthorised
under this spesisl previsien of law for busimess purposss asd to
attend & ewatody hearing in court prossedings in conmection with
Mrs. Lammen’s child by a previous merviags. Nis satyy was aunthor-
taed for these purpesss wpon the resssmendstion of the Department
of Stats. Sezvies records shew that Ne. and lirs. Lemnom were last
aduitted imto this country on Awgust 13, 1971. :

Siase they did not depart fyom the United States withia ths
time authorised, deportation presssdings ware imstituted against
then on that greund. Subsequent te the iastitution of sueh pro- '
cosdings, the Department of Labor tsswed a Jabor certifiestion on :
Mr. Leanmon’s behalf and be wee sceerded o thind preferemes ¢lasai- ?
tmtmhym.muhudumlnnbramt :
'mo l

The depertation hearing bafere s spesfal faquiry offiser g
oxiginally sehaduled Nazeh 16, 1972, and adjourmed on sewvsral ’
eccasisns, was conclundad on May 17, 1972, he special tnguiry !
officey reserved his desiston in the watler and gave Mr, Leamos's I
attersey watil July 1, 1972, to f1ile a brisf. The deciston will :

be rendered in their coses only after all the evidewss has bean |
mm.unnmmwmwrumum :
precess. |
T file i
M ¥ark Folder é
ST Ty |
! ot . :
|- S e Nt B P T i
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ce:l

cecs

.2.
The enclosure to your lettsr is retuvrosd berewith.

Sincerely,

Raymond 7, Farrsil
Comni ssioney

Howorsble lNiarold K. Hughes
Unfted States Semts
usshingtom, D.C. 20510

Enclssure

District Director, New York, New York
Attemtion: Assistant District Director, Investigations

Copy of letter under ackmowledgment for your informmtion
and inclusion in Al7 597 321.

DC:WCH:dlw

WF « John Lennon

cc:

With copy of incoming correspondence.

WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972
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et
Vlnifed Diates Henatle =
38 S &
June 7, 197238 &
Gm T S
“o > s
ST :: é%if
| B = NG
Respectfully referred to: f”' b o S
q' ' 8 "S"
Mr. Raymond F. Farrell ! '
Commissioner . ‘ J
Immigration snd Naturalization Service . ‘////

119 D Street, N.E.
Washington, D. C.

Because of the desire of this office to be
responsive to all inquiries and communications,

your consideration of the attached is
Your findings and views, in

A

requested.
duplicate form, along with return of the
enclosure, will be appreciated by

Bonnie J. Pierce.
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Filed BY8 s

CG 703.649

Dasr Mr, Pike:

Raferenss {8 made to your letter of June 6, 1972, with
snclosure, converaing Mr. John Lemnos,

Mr. Lasnon is (neligible for a vise and sdmission into the
United Statss decause of & convistion of passessing cassabis resin.
An aliem cenvieted of sush an offense may mot b eduitted for per-
manent Tesidenes. Bewever, his eutyy may be sutherised under s
special prevision of law for & temporvary vistt.

Mr. lewnon's present visit to the United States was authoy-
ised under this special provision of Law for business purposes
ard to attemd a ewstody hearing in cowrt proesedings in sommeetion
vith Nre. Lemawn's sbild by a previeus marrisge. lits entry ves
sutborised for thess purposes upon the vesemsendation of the

Since Mr. Lemnon did mot depert fyom the Unitsd States within
mmm.mmmmw
against hin oo that grownd. Scheuquent to the imstitution of sueh
procesdings, the Departsant of laber {ssued a lebor sertifisation
on Mr. Lasmon's bebalf and he was sssorded a thind prefevence
eumcmmwm.muhmzaappxmurm
immigvent visa.

The deperteticn bearing before a special inquiry officer
originally esheduled for Mareh 16, 1972, and adjeurned on several
oecasions, was concluded on Nay 17, 1972, The special fnquiry
officer reserved his decision in the eass sad gove Mr. Lemncn's
attorsey until July 1, 1972, te file a byief. The decision will
umnmmmyammmmmm@m-
um.muwmunwmmnmudum-.

- 11 uulﬁ-\dﬂ
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Ths enclosurs to your lattar {s returned hervewith,.

S{neerely,

Raymond ¥. Farrsll
Commissiconer

Honorable Otis G, Pike

Souse of Represantatives
V¥ash{ngton, D.C. 20515

Zxclosure

cc: District Director, MNew York, New York
Attention: Assistant District Director, Investigations

Copy of letter under ackmowledgment for your information
and inclusion in Al7 597 321.

DC:WCN:dlw

cc: WF - John Lennon

With copy of incoming correspondence.

cc: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses FY- 1972,
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OTIS G. PIKE
FiRsT DISTRKT, NEw York

eou;lmn:_
ARMED SERVICKS
.

- . : td * '/—\:

.
T S
R % LA
Ve .. ‘, » s
- k!
v 3
LI

RECEIVED
1. & N Anmtess of the Enited States

1972 JUK -8 M 10EBDise of Representatives

~*FICE OF THE Waghington, B.E. 20515

TAMMISSIONER
June 6, 1972

Hon. Raymond J. Farrell, Commissioner
Immigration and Naturalization Service
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

2428 RAYBURN Houss OrmiCE BRALDING
WasHinavon, D.C, 20513 . .
Anga Cooe 202 ’
TELEPHONE: 2293828 -

MRS, R, G. WOOLBERT
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

DISTRICT OFFICK:
130 OSTRANDER AVENUK
RIVERHEAD, Netw Yonx 11901
TELEPHONE: 727-2352

Z

\

Enclosed is a letter regarding the deportation of
John Lennon on which 1 would appreciate your comments

for transmittal to Mr. McKenzie.
Thanking you for your cooperation,
Cordially,

OGP :kk OTIS G. PIKE
enclosure
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JFila
¥ Wark TFolder

TiI T e

€0 703,688

Dear Sepater Sehweiker:

Referense is made to your letter of ressat date to the
Department of Stats, with emelosurs, concerning ¥r. John Leanen,

Hr. Lennon is tneligible for a viss snd adeission into the

United States bessuse of a comviction of possessing ssmmabis resin.

An slien comvictsd of swch an offense may not be sdmitted for per-
asnent vesidence. Howewer, his estry may be suthevised under a
speniel provision of law for a temporary wisit,

My, Lenaon's pressnt visit to the Unitad States was suthor-
isad under this spestial provision of law for businees purposss
and to attand a custody hasring in court precesdings in conmsetion
with Nrs. Lesnon's ghild by a previous maxviage. KEis sntry wes
suthorised for these purposss vpon the recosmendation of the
Department of State.

Sinee Nr. Lemmon did not depart from the United States within
tha tims eutherised, deportation procesdings wre institutsd
sgainst him on that ground. Subsequent to the tmstitutien of such
procesdings, the Depavtmemt of Labor issued a labor esrtification
on My. Lannon's bebalf swd he was accovded a thiyd preferemcs
elassification by this Serviee to de used in applying for an
imndgrant visa.

The deporiation hearing befoxs s special inguiry officer
originelly seheduled for Maveh 16, 1972, and adjeurned on seversl
oecasions, was eoncluded on May 17, 1972, The speeial fmquiry
officer rasarved his desision in tha case sad gave My. Lennon's
attormey until July 1, 1972, to fils a brisf. The desision will
be vendeved in bis cass ealy after all the evidanes haa been con-
stdered, and with complets regard for his right to due process.

sincerely,

Raymond ¥. Farvell
Commnissioner

Homorable Richard 5. Sebweiker

Unfted States 3eanate
Washington, D.C. 20510

J
=y
3
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- 2 -
ce: District Diveector, New York, New York
Attantion: Assistant District Director, Investigations

Lattar under scknowledgment for your {nformation and
inclusfon in Al7 597 321,

DC1WCN:dlw

ce: WF - John Lennop

With copy of incoming correspondence.

cc: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972,

764
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. . ’\"v“'\ : A ‘“"'C‘Q(/T/
TE C
STATE -A.L.D. uw\ C‘) ”\\Q’ o
. ROUTING o\ 6/2/72
To: . initials Date

,. Commissioner

Nome or Title \\\-‘:

.

». Department of Justice

e aO

zation Service

B-urgm. Q\?oom o. Bldg.

L) L] L
4.
5. .A/
Approval . For Your Information . Nete and Return

As Requested

Initial for Clearance

Per Conversatj

Comment

Investigate

Prepare Reply

File

Justify

See Me

For Correction -

X

Necessary Action -

Signature

Enclosures:

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL ROUTING

1, From Senator Schweiker
May 23, 1972, with
. enclosure.

2. To Senator Schweiker.

FORM®,
3-68- '"'"

FRYaT'1E MoabBKre
Agsistant Secretary for

ROOM NO. & BLDG.

PHONE

NO.

(Formerly Forms DS-10, AID-5-50 8 1A-68)

. A.. g
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" Respectfully referred tos
‘!#‘ - - .
: \ : . : we = =0 J
. : T PN et / .
/ CofsrrSstonal Liatcca
TapaTioEnt cf Cials
. l?as';‘.’.“,;:r;:n.'i?. C. 24534
WRITTEN ISQUIRIES
SECTION
’ tiiad iy 1o] .
Because of the desire of this ﬁffl?( to'pe !
responsive to all inquifies and comunications.;
, your consideration ot the att¥i8da QEFICE l
. requested. 'f:['our £iridings and views, in
: duplicate fprm, along with return of the
enclosure,” will te a’pi_:reciated by
: 2009545
. ./, = . T rjéchard S. Sanzelker
Ta P* : i .. Pennsylvenia
[ f ...............................................................
IS - __,/ UOS.S.
o Form #2 c W
3 '. . N ’
™= 766
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June 6, 1972

Honorable Richard 6. Bchweiker .
United States Bousts '
mshingm-, p. C. 20510

Dear Ssmator Schweikery .

xm:mtmdymmmmam

. «minlﬂnmutestofl psmma
}efur.lohnmm Cewt . _

ginca matters pertaining to aniéa who are in t.!u
United States, including deportation Mﬂl are

R itn tha jurisdiction-of the Imigretion and

Ratuxalixation Sexvics of ths Departasnt of mm.
I have, in an effort to be as helpful as mﬁg; :

sent copm of the mmmt
1s Baymond ¥. Yarrell, Comminsioney of that

_ sm. fox npp:oprhm zeply to you. Conmissionar

Farrell may be reached on code 155, satensicn 201.
macm:mtouuanwmmhm

_ that we can be of assistencs.

Singavely yours,

mu. mm
tant
Congrsssional nmcm

 mclosuras
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Co 703.731
File Jume 13, 1972

(7)) B

Investigator

John Lannon

Mrs, Elisabeth Ree, Congressmen Sem Cibboms offiee on Jume 12,
1972, called concerning the subjest. The informstion contained
in our letter of Jume 9, 1972, to Congresaman Collisr was
furnishad her. A written reply was set requasted.

PC:NCHdlw

ce: WP - Congrassiomal Inquiries and Responsas - FY - 1972

ges  WE - John Lammon

O ri16

Wo‘l( Fold
D JrG IJ'Tn- er
D Operau

II’V""‘&“._,A —
: "! — e AT L;.‘ .

r
J..O-_‘;

| JCECTRD MATERIAL
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Co 708, 573
File Jene 12, 1972

Lf.muumr

Mr. Glen Huff of Semator Muskis's office ea Jume 9, 1972, ealled
concerning the subjscts. He was furnished the infermmtion
costaimed in our letter of Jume 2, 1972, to Comgressmsn Kemp
extept the term "camnabis resin™ was wsed in lisu of “marijuams”.
Written verificatiom mot requested.

ce: VWF - Comgresstomal Inguiries and Respomses ~ FY -~ 1972

. efuxm
cc: WF - John Leamen

DC1WCHzd]lv

AR PR
o [

T Opexetl v 70
 Tovesiio,,.

e WECORD EIATE
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r e . -
| JLt .
|4 ! .
5 Septembsr 26, 1973
CO 893.1-C
i
|
x i
(h)6)
i
|
1
L This vefers to your letter concerning Mr. John Lemnon.
| The Special Inquiry Officer bearing Mr. lenmon's case
i feund him depertabls but granted bim & period of sixty days f
i within which to depart voluntarily frem the United States.
4 Mr. larnen Was appesied this deecisten to the Bosxd of
i, Dmigration Appeals. The future action of this Service will
: be dependent upon the Board's deciston. In the msantime no
: action looking tomaxd Mr. lanmon‘s departure will be taken while
L the cass i{s bsfore the Beard.
Sincersly,
i £. A. Loughren
4 - .Assoetats Commissioner
. R Mapagement
= Your Al7 597 321 Johh LENNON. For your
i : information gnd file.
|

Coendzel A N O Bl s
eemmme-SEP 2 2 3970,
Date ;
Beraption and Deporkatios l

7
(\j\
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CO Form 114 (Rov. 8-15-73) N ‘

 UNITED STATES vEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20536

To:
] Regional Commissioner
3 Burlington
[ Richeond
3 St Paul
{1 San Pedro
Attention: Assistant Regional Commissioner,
5t District Director
Attention: Assistant District Director, Investigations

(o} «

W) CoPY RETAINED IN CO.

RE:  John and Yoko Lennon,rA11_§22_321_ﬁ“d
(b)(6)

(2 For your information. (] For necessary sction. [ Submit report.

The attached correspondence concerning the
subjects 1s for your information and inclusion
in the relating files. No reply was made or is
contemplated. No copy of the letter was retained
"by this office.

WIKZ

W. T. Flagg
Acting Asslstent Comminsloner, Investigation)

Enclosure:

Upon removal of classitied enclosures, iF any, this transmittal form becomes UNCLASSIFIED.

774
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: .but not around actress
Sml’nGnes she’s 30 love with

thg ‘SByear-old court curmud-

i-geo., The- just-wed soog slar

: Kris_ Kristoffersons expect the

batg in ‘March; that’s real-
ne@ecuble these wh o - weds’
days" . . Linda Lovelace,
whose .* Deep Throat” perfort-

ing is the ‘dregs of the decade,|

hay a cafe sct being staged
by- Sammy Davis Jr. Will he
ixmhkilplexontoseeit

wien it in Miami Beach?
“W%ﬁ Leanon’s seven-

‘bedroom mansion on 72 English
|- scres  has “been listed for
mwo

* "Oscar Cohen wants Sen. Sam

. ‘Ervia to do a folk-story record

~ album. ‘Sen. Everett Dirksen
“did one years ugo and cleaned

. men! hundred-thousand-dolar

“Hide policy in the 50s. Wally
“ cancelled it before he died with,
“Max, [ have the feeling I'm
-going to Hve forever.”

- Tough aMl over dep't: Iilness

jhauled Roseland Maestro Paul
Martell off his podium. He’s
recuping in Miami . . . Norman
Mailer and Norman Rosten
(each has a new Marilyn Mon-
roe book out) are neighbors in
Brocklyn Heights. And friends.
So far . . . Nutty Palm Beach
group does skydiving — nude.
“The Hot LBaltimore’’
comdedy is alone among °72-73
off-Bdwy. plays still running
. Sam Peckinpah calls his
country-western flick, ‘‘The
Silver Queen Saloon,” the “first
violent musical’” . , . “Mogn
Children” - flopped after 18
performances last’ season on
Bdwy. Steve Steinlauf’s bring-
ing it back off-Bdwy. because

he wantg 1o live inlit wangled one good review
ated Booking's|(Walter Kerr) -and was selected

as one of the ten best last-
season plays in the new Burns
Mantle Theatre Yearbook .
. Viveca Lindfors is mothing if
not subjective: she’s over §50.
And writing a mag article,
“Sex Is Better After 50.”
Sounds defensive.

Mari Gorman of the ‘“Hot L
Baltimore” hit (title’s from a
hotel sign with one letter out)
rec’d a - letter asking if the

_|cent in London . . . more s

show's title eomed
She replied: “Npt at ll.
all think it's a sw 4-id

Add food shortages:’
Japanese think it’s an aphrod
iac and bought up most of

. . West Berlin’s joining M

criminal club: using decoy. m
on muggers a la Times- h
. . . Muggings are up 32

changes are committed in N,

than anywhere . . . Vanesss
Redgrave got - creanied by
London critics in ‘“Antony asd
Cleopatra™ .-,
as an Egyptian dish as Golda
Meir in a yashmak” zapped the/
London Standard. (Ed. nots:,
Yashmak is the vell worn by
Mustim women.)

. “As unlikehy|

1’1’ "“Irene” wii
X, McCarthy — whoss
JacIr. is ‘music consultant
'dﬁ’dﬁnltorof the huge hit
ot e finskoft Theater.

- M agent  Marvin Kohn
b cﬂ the late Bob
erry for the 25 years
boss at the -Astor

around the old
. premises — doing
'work m the “Irene’’ musical,
located in the Minskotf
‘Thea on the hallowed old
'Astor &

Mazian. smmr who advim

Buster Crabbe's. TarzAnifg the Maseum of the City of New

now is done in Scottadale, Aris,,

.|where he bought 2 home ...

. Chock Full O'Nuts - coms
mercials have l4-seconds ‘of

rehearses each ose for ‘weeks
— with two coaches. . . Gresn-
wich Village theatre hu triple

bill ~ all Woody Allen mlvﬂlm

. » . Max Shulman is resusci
ting his callow “Dobie Gillis"
kid-character for a new serles
— based on Dobie grown op
and married.

Neil Simon based his charac-
ter of the stage-Waiter
thau-Jack-Klugman-TV slob role
in “The 0dd Couple” oo busi-
ness manager (for R
Welch and Phyllie DiMer) Roy
Gerber, who’s very neat with
money,. . . Glenn Ford keeps
toasting that old Irish holiday
— anything . . . Barbara

Eder and Michsel Ansara,

resisted the reconciliation, di-
vorce next ..., Déme Ama
Neagle, who played the Drury
Lane Theatre in “No, No
Nanette” and sank with the
critical No,” No's this season,
first played it as & chorine in
1928 in “The Desert Song.”
Dame Anna, pushing 70, was
just too ancient to repeat Ruby
Keeler’s lithe Bdwy. Triumgph.
Voice and limbs trembled. . .

Biggest songhit of the 1919
original "Irene” musical was

chopped out of the incumbent
[Debbie Reynolds’ smash: “T'm

Always Ch a sing Rainbows.”
The current musical "vension’s
“You Made Me Love You”
wast’t in the original — it was
a 1913 hit. It's aiso one of the
top 100 all-time pop music song
hits . , . Incidemﬂy, “Chasjog
Rainbows,” tho ot in’ Debbis’s
hit, is in the’ s record ial-

[fady
Page Morton singing; Pmmu:v
the
his

York's:theatre & music collec-
tion, 1 in her 70s, a beautiful
;. ihe always was beautiful
a Iudy. It was Marian who

od :George S. Kaufman in
Twenties to utter one of
rite totally gentlemanly
i “Marian, youll g0
life never opening a

mjdoor.”” 1

bum; ltwasdmedomm
. .« . aforeaald’ Dume Atipa’
Neagle starred m the ﬂnt
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|sons have died in Naples ou

ﬁw_p‘nstﬂpﬂ'thf:e’t?}- . o

i 'lbom,, the
other: indicati 'oldy()en
| Senpie mimor wriag 1 o] Green Volley
'v"vyomgchﬂdm:‘sﬂigymbereﬁ Sew
bt P e i s mom
exhibits a general inability to] “SPECIAL"V

learn and at the same time;
mmsts on “‘mdrror writing”” that
1s another matter and deserves
(as you obviously realize)
skilled treatment.
Dyslexia is indeed -a deeper
problem, represemting an-inabi.

BODY ALL
DEODORANT
Reg. 59¢ 39‘

lity to read and learn normally. 'm Daily 7:38 am to 11 pm
But I don’t want readers to 3
jump to the conclusion that 'I‘ER Wﬂm
X M h m i rror-writing  automatically WA
' hair falls out in about ﬂ““'mea‘nsdysle:ﬁa. - PRO'LEM?

. comes visiblp after that time. | Nyje (o Mrs. M.Y.: Address

. I's  tedious process since|of the American Medical Assoc- E LlM

43, Werk not much cen be transplanted|iation.is 535 North Dearborn

at a time, and it can be costly|St., Chicago, Illinois 60610,

1. Jowish depending on the number of — : beuucpmfomble.E—LMwﬂl
2.Hewy tiny transplants  thet are| You can lose weight if -you tﬁgﬁo‘%ﬁ? excess watet
_ required. However, satisfactory|really want to! Dr, Thosteson’s Davis .
{ M § ’ 1&&.".’5’!2% ;’uulu lmlr:‘been rezfomd t:s booklet, “Lost Secrets of; Drug Stor® recommend it,
; ong as years after the|Reducing,” tells you how. —
:) 1‘; g g:s;m transplanting. - |naturally and without gimmicks; Only 31.50
EL U 10, by triend ‘
P F= 1§22 Refiaction Dear. Dr. Thosteson: [ am
ALIELL IR - 4 aa bellev 1 am having PARTY CENTER RESTAURANT
) E 25, Cameroons trouble with my prostate gland,
Y tribe because I have some difticulty by “:"‘E'ifhwi AM. - Ml
0iT. 27, Foment in nr!udnz. Can yow give me o'“ v t“"urdl;llli.AM uuAu.w
3 4 A%mﬂm some ' suggestions wht I can un. — 11 A.M. - 11 P.M.
T do to betier it? — ? \sr:cw.s Aug. 31 thra Sept. 6
o ol ey 7 31'“"""‘"—— Reading up on prostate .
1=leiR Phuice -|trouble can -be heiptul but it SPECIAL
i doesn't take the place of having ST FSTILY. Y

accurate diagnosis so you knov-
that is the trouble and kno
how  much
indicated.
So my suggestion is that yo
first go to your doctor, seconc
that you send 25- cents and

treatment i

BER Hodf S4ARS

BTHAEY

B A
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UNITED STATES DEPARIMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service

20 West Proadwey
New York, New York 10007

September 12, 1973

Mr. Leon Wildes
545 Madison Avenue
New York, N. Y. 10022
Ret JOAN WINSTON (NC LEWMNOR
Al7 397 a2
Deoar %ir

1 have before me your motion of August 1, 1973 requesting certain relief
under 1R USC 30304 in the sbove matter. '

Since the subject's case 1s presently peading on appeal before the Board
of Immigration Appeals, it is wy view that jurisdiction over your motion
rests necessarily with the Board and should be directed to that body.

If 1 did have jurisdiction over your motion, I would be forced to point
out certain defects fatal to the regquest.

The motion does not appear to have been served on the goverrment trial
sttorney, Mr. Sghiano, and is certainly not one which is mmenable to
ox parte resolwtion, nor has the necessary fee been paid.

There §s no sllegetion in the pepers that the gevernment has refused to
sffirm or deny the occcurrence of the alleged unlewful act.

Cartainly it seems premsture to seek judicial intervention in the absence
of such refusal. 1 have tsken the liberty of referring a copy of your
request to Mr. Schisno for such action as the Service may decide to take

on your request.

Mn examination of § 2504 shews that it is a procedural device associated
with the intreduction of evidence in the procesding.

Your motion fells to specify the particulsr evidence which it is claimed
1s inadatssible becsuse it is the primsry product of an unlawful sct. This
s particularly important In view of the fact that all of the evidence in
the procesdings before me was either offered by you or dosumentsry svidence

to which you offered no objection.

Gertainly there would seem to be a seriovs question of laches, in attempting
20 raise at this time, more than s year after the hearing, objection to
the introduction of svidence which should have bsen made et the hearing.

_Very truly yours,

~o
- = -~

Tt
CCr  Vincent A. Schiano IRA FIELDSTEEL - ' ,
Chief Trial Attorney Immigration Judge oy




CO Form 114 (Rev. 3+79)
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20536 9/12/73

To:
[} Regional Commissionar

) Burtington
] Richwond
O 5t Paul
) San Pedro

Atlention: Assistant Regiona) Commissioner, investigations ..

x) District director __New York, New Yaork

Attention: Assistant District Director, fnvestigations

o 40 COPY RETAINED 1N €0:

t: John and Yoko Lennon, Al7 597 321 and

(b)(6) | [

) For your information. (O For necessary action. ] Submit report.

Attached correspondence concerning the subjects is
for your information and inclusion in the relating
files. No reply was made or is contemplabed. No
copy of letter was retained by this office.

(.7 7

W. T. fFlagg
Acting Assistant Commissioner,

-~

Enclosure:

Upon removal of clessified enclosures, if any, Ihis transmittal form becomes UNCIASSIFIED.
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LeEoN WILDES 57
ATTORNEY AT LAW

515 Madisore Hvonue "3
/K,%/@/wu Scrl\ oM

Septemhor 20, 1973

20 mlt Broadway o
New' York, New )rork 10007

ttn aon. Irl !‘ieldsteel. Imxgrntton Judge .

- nx . JOHN u:ms-rou ONO :.zmon -
a7 597 321 |

n connecti.on with my: uotion dated August 1, 1973 in the ‘
above matter’ ruqueating relief under. 18;U.6. Code 3504,
your ruling dated September: 12, 1973 was just. :ocaived. s
a8 it was 1ncorrectly addressed and apparently .;f,‘ccted.
‘T must differ. with. you ‘about - the proper: Jtmtad:l.qtm RO
‘rule on this request. :As: you know, the. ‘Bpakd of Immi tation '
_Appeals considers itseif bound Dby. the. adminilttattn record. .
My reading of :the statute 1sads me to.conclude: that it is |
‘.the trial judge ‘or: the l"m:tl pistrict. mmmi@‘am o
-dbligated an‘d’?mpmer‘.ﬂ-vto.xriq'uirmt.th_a:-»mmnrt > affizm
lLor deny the occumnce of illegal aau. e g

: ;_;. Your letter cim " mnbu of proqodu:al inadeq
‘i my Motion and: avoids ruling definitively wu:h ‘neapatt :
the serious substantive issuds raised by the Iﬁotim In
order to clar:lfy the procedural luttars rnilod. I \iidt o
: state: ) ; o v . i

- ('a) " A copy of the xoticm u\u mgm the
' .Immigration and qn.uznlizudm_ sSarvige W
the same tino th;t urvﬂa. m q!‘

e st b m 1+ e+ 4 e st s e




xmigratlon Judge. ‘I have also. contacted,
Mx'.¥imcent A. Schiano, Chief Tr:.al lttarnzy.
apditie:has declined to.affifm or.depy the..
swirrence. of any unlawful. acts on. f,ba part of
_the ‘government. You may consider ‘this to be:
": the respondent's allegation that the gova:gnent
o has: refused to affirm ox.deny the occurrence
i of the unlawful acts alleged. '].‘he matter: is ripe
for your dec:.s:.on. T L

f‘"(b) '11:. is not necesaary under the Statute that o

_ rupondent point to a specific item of-

k—,i:,ravidemce to which he objects. -As stated. in

. the Motion, the respondent. is. aggxiavcd that

e - pn:oceedmga to deport him were mlctely

- upnecessary,’ illegal and impropaz. and that

-h& has been subjected to severe ha:mmnt.

mm anguish, and the deprivatim of his -

' ‘due process rights in violation of the _

e emstj,tution and the - laws of the tnited Stat.as.
-’in ‘that the proceue- for the removal of
undanirenbla aliens may have 'b¢en ahp.nd and/

.‘ O miaappliea for - political or" ot'hcr purpoua .
- in his case.  His claim 1is,: in- the ‘texms of the -

_ statute, that' the. in-titutian qf p:ocecdinga o

" in his case and all of: fhe: gvidence adduced

therein were aither “the. priury product of -

_an_unlawful act" or ‘“obtained by the. awlolta*

' tion of . an unlawful agt® and that in the =~ . [ .

- absence-of such unlawful sct ‘or ets the pro-"

“-ceedings against him vould mo: hav'e' cohi- .

;a:in‘titutad ﬂt .-11.;-':::.,-'_: W L

co

) Your letter speaks of" lacinl e tm*‘ it wte Lo
. a proper defense to tha :Lllm).-;.&" i-l' 9! .
" the government: - The ci "y e
©. - mation ‘upon ‘the basis: of 'u!;idi saxsi i papitle
" “as to the possibility of illegal.gqi went’
activity rlpenea into’ Yief ]




s uhtil the completion of the proceadings before

| the Immigration Judge; moreover, since ﬁho
dammission of iliegal acts of the nature o£

h : she vital
.-Cbnétitutional rights, and'particularly since
ifhe matter is still pending Before the Board "
- of ‘Tmmigration Appeals on administrative rev:ew
o -apon - the request of the government for an:
udjournment, no issue of laches should deter

.a proper substantive detarmination.a# this
Motion.“n"

¢

jI would appreciate your immediate and’ final ruling upon
:this Motion, in default of which I shall consider your-
.letter of September: 12th and the oral reply of the. Chief _
Prial Attorney to be a final agency determination’ refusing -
0 obtain the affirmances or denials to which ny clisnt is
fntitled under 18° U“S.C. 3504,

I!attach the Motion fee of szjs,oo; -

N Vincent A. Schiwmss.
' c‘hief Trial Atéemay

B




